
 
 

 
      No.DEV/T/Upkeepment/16-17/26                                                  dated 22.07.16                               
 
                                                      CORRIGENDUM-I 
 

Ref. Tender Notice No.:  DEV/T/Upkeepment/16-17/25 dated 18.07.16 
 e-Tender No:  KoPT/Kolkata Dock System/CE/48/16-17/ET/135  

 
Name of Work :- Tender for “Providing Assistance for upkeepment of office premises of 

Superintending Engineer (Dev) including Officers’ Chambers at 51, C.G.R Road as and when 

required and as directed for one year from the placement of work order. 
  
Correction No. Reference In place of  To be read as 

1.    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
2. 
 

Tender 
Document>Annex-C>  
Special Conditions of 
Contract> Clause no. 
3:Scope of Work> 
Sl. No.(iii) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tender 
Document>Annex-C>  
Special Conditions of 
Contract> Clause no. 
18: CONTRACTOR TO 
EXECUTE CONTRACT 
AGREMENT 
  

Clearing of toilet including 
sanitary/pluming fittings as per 
direction. All clearing work 
should be completed before 
commencement of office hour. 
The payment will be made on 
operation   basis (one operation 
consist of engagement of one no 
un- skilled labour for the work 
between 8-30 A.M. to 3-30 P.M. 
with one hours recess). 

 All consumables tools and 
tackles as may be necessary 
against attached B.O.Q. item No. 
1 should be procured by the 
contractor in advance so that the 
work should not be affected any 
way .  Which consists  of  broom 
stick , duster , toilet clearner 
(Harpic or other approved brand)  
toilet  freshener (Odonil  or other 
approved  brand) Napthonylen  
(Bengal Chemical or other 
approved  brand) and  Phenyl 
(Bengal chemical or other 
approved brand)  . 

  
 
 
 
Entire Contents 
 

The payment will be made on 
operation   basis (one operation 
consist of engagement of one no 
un- skilled labour for 9 hours with 
one hour recess). 

All consumables tools and tackles 
as may be necessary against 
attached B.O.Q. item No. 1 
should be procured by the 
contractor in advance so that the 
work should not be affected any 
way   which consists of  broom 
stick,  duster , toilet cleaner, Vim 
powder etc. 
    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
The entire clause stands deleted 
 

 
 
All other terms & conditions and Clauses will remain same as per original NIT No. 
DEV/T/Upkeepment/16-17/25 dated 18.07.16 
 
 
                                                                                  Superintending Engineer (Development)     
 

 
 


